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02/25 02/04/2025 20425 550 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES, INC. DPW/M&E/UNIFORM FEES/01-25/ACH 860063497 01/25 100-53-5324-331 0 389.06

          Total 20425: 389.06

02/25 02/20/2025 22025 6860 KWIK TRIP DPW/M&E/GAS-OIL/01-25/ACH 23000247 01/25 100-53-5324-342 0 732.98

02/25 02/20/2025 22025 6860 KWIK TRIP POLICE PATROL/GAS/01-25/ACH 23000247 01/25 100-52-5211-342 0 353.40

          Total 22025: 1,086.38

02/25 02/25/2025 22525 1380 BP POLICE PATROL/GAS/01-25 5900023184 02/25 100-52-5211-342 0 287.99

02/25 02/25/2025 22525 1380 BP DPW/M&E/GAS/01-25 5900023184 02/25 100-53-5324-342 0 304.57

          Total 22525: 592.56

02/25 02/28/2025 22825 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES MUNI BLDG ELECTRIC 40% WU BILLING FEB 2 100-51-5160-221 0 316.98

02/25 02/28/2025 22825 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES POLICE ADMIN ELECTRIC 60% WU BILLING FEB 2 100-52-5210-221 0 475.48

02/25 02/28/2025 22825 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES RECYCLING E WASTE CHARGE WU BILLING FEB 2 100-53-5360-292 0 5.00

02/25 02/28/2025 22825 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES MUNI BLDG WATER & SEWER 40% WU BILLING FEB 2 100-51-5160-223 0 127.26

02/25 02/28/2025 22825 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES POLICE ADMIN WATER & SEWER 60% WU BILLING FEB 2 100-52-5210-223 0 190.89

02/25 02/28/2025 22825 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES MBC ELECTRIC WU BILLING FEB 2 600-51-5162-221 0 43.70

02/25 02/28/2025 22825 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES RECYCLING E WASTE CHARGE/01-25 WU BILLING FEB 2 100-53-5360-292 0 2.00

02/25 02/28/2025 22825 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES FIRE DEPT ADMIN/ELECTRIC/STORAGE BLDG/01-2 WU BILLING FEB 2 220-52-5223-221 0 29.72

02/25 02/28/2025 22825 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES PARKS/FP/WATER & SEWER/01-25 WU BILLING FEB 2 225-55-5510-223 0 679.53

02/25 02/28/2025 22825 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES PARKS/FP/ELECTRIC/01-25 WU BILLING FEB 2 225-55-5510-221 0 934.89

02/25 02/28/2025 22825 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES VETS PARK/ELECTRIC/01-25 WU BILLING FEB 2 225-55-5530-221 0 16.48

02/25 02/28/2025 22825 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES WTH ELECTRIC/01-25 WU BILLING FEB 2 225-55-5520-221 0 162.40

02/25 02/28/2025 22825 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES WTH WATER & SEWER/01-25 WU BILLING FEB 2 225-55-5520-223 0 177.86

02/25 02/28/2025 22825 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES SCHOOL CROSSING FLASHERS/01-25 WU BILLING FEB 2 100-53-5342-291 0 32.96

02/25 02/28/2025 22825 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES FLASHERS/01-25 WU BILLING FEB 2 100-53-5342-291 0 16.60

02/25 02/28/2025 22825 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES LIBRARY/CITY$/ELECTRIC/01-25 WU BILLING FEB 2 812-55-5511-221 812900 508.16

02/25 02/28/2025 22825 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES LIBRARY/CITY$/WATER & SEWER/01-25 WU BILLING FEB 2 812-55-5511-223 812900 304.83

02/25 02/28/2025 22825 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES FIRE DEPT ADMIN/ELECTRIC/01-25 WU BILLING FEB 2 220-52-5223-221 0 701.98

02/25 02/28/2025 22825 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES FIRE DEPT ADMIN/WATER&SEWER/01-25 WU BILLING FEB 2 220-52-5223-223 0 369.65

02/25 02/28/2025 22825 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES MBC WATER & SEWER WU BILLING FEB 2 600-51-5162-223 0 63.00

02/25 02/28/2025 22825 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES GARAGE & SHED ELECTRIC WU BILLING FEB 2 100-53-5327-221 0 211.96

02/25 02/28/2025 22825 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES GARAGE & SHED WATER & SEWER WU BILLING FEB 2 100-53-5327-223 0 299.95
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02/25 02/28/2025 22825 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES GARAGE & SHED BLDG 3 ELECTRIC WU BILLING FEB 2 100-53-5327-221 0 90.62

02/25 02/28/2025 22825 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES GARAGE & SHED BLDG 3 WATER & SEWER WU BILLING FEB 2 100-53-5327-223 0 45.57

02/25 02/28/2025 22825 13120 WATERLOO UTILITIES STREET LIGHTS WU BILLING FEB 2 100-53-5342-291 0 6,446.84

          Total 22825: 12,254.31

02/25 02/12/2025 58853 6130 JEFFERSON COUNTY TREASURER 2024 FEBRUARY TAX SETTLEMENT/COUNTY FEB TAX SETTLEM 830-24300 0 233,347.09

          Total 58853: 233,347.09

02/25 02/12/2025 58854 7490 MADISON AREA TECHNICAL COLLEG 2024 FEBRUARY TAX SETTLEMENT/MATC 2024 FEB TAX SET 830-24501 0 50,850.21

          Total 58854: 50,850.21

02/25 02/12/2025 58855 13090 WATERLOO SCHOOL DISTRICT #6118 2024 FEBRUARY TAX SETTLEMENT/WATERLOO S FEB 2024 TAX SET 830-24600 0 589,090.63

          Total 58855: 589,090.63

02/25 02/12/2025 58856 500693 ELITE HARDWOOD FLOORING LLC PARKS/CAPITAL PROJECTS/PAVILLION FLOOR/1/2  914 - PARK PAVILLI 225-57-5701-800 0 15,024.25

          Total 58856: 15,024.25

02/25 02/12/2025 58857 780 AXLEY BRYNELSON, LLP ATTORNEY FEES/CORRESPONDENCE/APPLYING  1007904 100-51-5130-211 0 192.50

02/25 02/12/2025 58857 780 AXLEY BRYNELSON, LLP ATTORNEY FEES/CORRESPONDENCE/TELEPHON 1007904 100-51-5130-211 0 82.50

02/25 02/12/2025 58857 780 AXLEY BRYNELSON, LLP ATTORNEY FEES/CORRESPONDENCE/COPYRIGH 1007904 100-51-5130-211 0 247.50

02/25 02/12/2025 58857 780 AXLEY BRYNELSON, LLP ATTORNEY FEES/DISBURSEMENTS & COSTS/TAP 1007904 100-51-5130-211 0 82.28

          Total 58857: 604.78

02/25 02/12/2025 58858 2522 CORE TECHNOLOGY CORP POLICE ADMIN/COMMUNICATIONS/CORE TECHNO CORMN0002052 100-52-5210-341 0 3,264.00

          Total 58858: 3,264.00

02/25 02/12/2025 58859 2816 DAVIS, LARON MBC CLEANING 127 600-51-5162-290 0 55.00

02/25 02/12/2025 58859 2816 DAVIS, LARON MUNI BLDG/CLEANING 127 100-51-5160-290 0 895.00

02/25 02/12/2025 58859 2816 DAVIS, LARON PARKS/WRT/CLEANING 127 225-55-5520-290 0 130.00

02/25 02/12/2025 58859 2816 DAVIS, LARON POLICE/CLEANING 127 100-52-5210-290 0 595.00
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          Total 58859: 1,675.00

02/25 02/12/2025 58860 10356 SAFEBUILT LLC CONTRACTED BLDG SERVICES 02-2025 BUILDING  1258934 100-52-5240-290 0 448.56

          Total 58860: 448.56

02/25 02/12/2025 58861 12860 WATERLOO BUILDING CENTER DPW/G&S/SUPPLIES/DELIVERED3-5 GALLONS/PU  5287 100-53-5327-350 0 22.50

02/25 02/12/2025 58861 12860 WATERLOO BUILDING CENTER DPW/G&S/SUPPLIES/DELIVERYCHARGE 5287 100-53-5327-350 0 2.50

          Total 58861: 25.00

02/25 02/12/2025 58862 100430 BEAVER OF WISCONSIN, INC FIRE STATION/SUPPLIES/MAINT/GAL MACH 1/MAL 115370 220-52-5226-340 0 463.00

          Total 58862: 463.00

02/25 02/12/2025 58863 100460 BENISCH, WESLEY FIRE/TRAINING/TUTION/WEMSA/BENISCH W WEMSA JAN 2025 220-52-5225-193 0 160.00

          Total 58863: 160.00

02/25 02/12/2025 58864 101800 MADISON SPRING CO. INC FIRE-EMS/VEHICLE REPAIR/TUBE/PULL PIN/FORG 5441 220-52-5227-361 6002 398.77

          Total 58864: 398.77

02/25 02/12/2025 58865 102480 RICOH USA, INC FIRE ADMIN/COPIER/02-2025 40109364 220-52-5221-310 0 111.00

          Total 58865: 111.00

02/25 02/12/2025 58866 102730 STRYKER SALES CORPORATION FIRE/EMS/X RESTRAINT PACKAGE 9208253344 220-52-5226-355 0 541.00

02/25 02/12/2025 58866 102730 STRYKER SALES CORPORATION FIRE/EMS/REPAIRS/KNEE GATCH BOLSTER MATT 9208275004 220-52-5226-355 0 1,166.88

          Total 58866: 1,707.88

02/25 02/12/2025 58867 500204 JESUS ARTZ & PRODUCTIONZ, LLC FIRE/EMS VEHICLE/REP&MAINT/REMOVAL DIGITA 3122 220-52-5227-361 6009 630.00

          Total 58867: 630.00

02/25 02/12/2025 58868 500303 THE COURIER FIRE ADMIN/PUBLICATIONS/COURIER SUBSCRIPTI LOO-279169 220-52-5221-341 0 123.50
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          Total 58868: 123.50

02/25 02/12/2025 58869 500327 TKO TREE SERVICES, LLC DPW/TREE REMOVAL/OAK REMOVAL IN CITY PAR 12325 100-53-5347-192 0 5,000.00

          Total 58869: 5,000.00

02/25 02/12/2025 58870 500358 FIRE SERVICE INC. FIRE/EMS/EQUIP REP/F500 ENCAPSULATOR AGE 57341 220-52-5226-354 0 1,500.00

02/25 02/12/2025 58870 500358 FIRE SERVICE INC. FIRE/EMS/VEHICLE R& M/ENGINE 3984 WI-18005 220-52-5227-361 6002 750.00

          Total 58870: 2,250.00

02/25 02/12/2025 58871 500497 L.N. CURTIS & SONS FIRE/TRAINING & TUITION/FUNDAMENTAL OF FIRE INV907781 220-52-5225-193 0 237.40

          Total 58871: 237.40

02/25 02/12/2025 58872 500668 GOODRICH, TIRRI FIRE/EMS/TRAINING/TUTION/WEMSA-GOODRICH  WEMSA JAN 2025 220-52-5225-193 0 160.00

          Total 58872: 160.00

02/25 02/12/2025 58873 500690 WI ELECTIONS COMMISSION CLERK/DUES & MEMBERSHIP/WEC CONFERENCE  WEC CONFERENC 100-51-5142-320 0 95.00

02/25 02/12/2025 58873 500690 WI ELECTIONS COMMISSION CLERK/DUES & MEMBERSHIP/WEC CONFERENCE  WEC CONFERENC 100-51-5142-320 0 95.00

          Total 58873: 190.00

02/25 02/12/2025 58874 500691 THE GARLAND COMPANY INC PARKS/WRT/GREEN LOCK SEALANT CI-GUS0240678 225-55-5520-240 0 285.73

          Total 58874: 285.73

02/25 02/12/2025 58875 500692 THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS FIRE/TRAINING/TUTION/INSTRUCTOR 1/C BUTZIN UFIWB825 220-52-5225-193 0 800.00

          Total 58875: 800.00

02/25 02/12/2025 58876 3510 EBC CLERK/FSA MEMBERSHIP/JAN 2025 4760159 100-51-5142-320 0 60.00

          Total 58876: 60.00

02/25 02/12/2025 58877 500557 AT & T MOBILITY FIRE/COMMUNICATION/FIRSTNET 01-25 287324886166 01/2 220-52-5221-341 0 266.12

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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          Total 58877: 266.12

02/25 02/17/2025 58878 13070 WATERLOO PROFESSIONAL POL ASS POLICE UNION DUES 2023-2024 BALANCE WATERLOO PD 20 100-21550 0 865.55

          Total 58878: 865.55

02/25 02/18/2025 58879 1981 CENTURYLINK CLERK TELEPHONE/LONG DIS/02-25 724276721 100-51-5142-220 0 13.10

          Total 58879: 13.10

02/25 02/18/2025 58880 1982 GALE/CENGAGE LEARNING LIBRARY/CO$/ADULT BOOKS 86665424 812-55-5511-396 812905 48.08

02/25 02/18/2025 58880 1982 GALE/CENGAGE LEARNING LIBRARY/CO$/ADULT BOOKS 86744044 812-55-5511-396 812905 24.04

02/25 02/18/2025 58880 1982 GALE/CENGAGE LEARNING LIBRARY/CO$/ADULT BOOKS 86778572 812-55-5511-396 812905 77.32

02/25 02/18/2025 58880 1982 GALE/CENGAGE LEARNING LIBRARY/CO$/ADULT BOOKS 86791589 812-55-5511-396 812905 45.48

          Total 58880: 194.92

02/25 02/18/2025 58881 2528 CORPORATE BUSINESS SYSTEMS CLERK COPIER CHARGE/02-2025 38555238 100-51-5142-380 0 403.00

02/25 02/18/2025 58881 2528 CORPORATE BUSINESS SYSTEMS CLERK COPIER CHARGE/02-2025/COPY USAGE-BL 38555238 100-51-5142-381 0 8.70

02/25 02/18/2025 58881 2528 CORPORATE BUSINESS SYSTEMS CLERK COPIER CHARGE/02-2025/COPY USAGE-C 38555238 100-51-5142-381 0 12.14

          Total 58881: 423.84

02/25 02/18/2025 58882 2710 DAILY JEFFERSON COUNTY UNION LIBRARY/CO/NEWSPAPERS/1YR JCD-432133 03/202 812-55-5511-796 812905 289.60

          Total 58882: 289.60

02/25 02/18/2025 58883 5590 APG OF SOUTHERN WISCONSIN GENERAL PUBLICIATIONS/ELECTIONS/PR & PUB/V 28767-0125 100-51-5144-320 0 17.34

02/25 02/18/2025 58883 5590 APG OF SOUTHERN WISCONSIN GENERAL PUBLICATIONS/CITY COUNCIL MINUTES 28767-0125 100-51-5112-320 0 248.92

02/25 02/18/2025 58883 5590 APG OF SOUTHERN WISCONSIN GENERAL PUBLICATIONS/LIQUOR LICENSES-KING 28767-0125 100-51-5112-320 0 24.25

          Total 58883: 290.51

02/25 02/18/2025 58884 6140 JEFFERSON DRUG TASK FORCE POLICE PATROL MEG EXPENSE MATCH 2025 2025-0012 100-52-5211-125 0 375.21

          Total 58884: 375.21

02/25 02/18/2025 58885 6385 K PRESS LLC PARKS/ADMIN MISC/VEST FOR PARKS 10743 225-55-5505-399 0 232.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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02/25 02/18/2025 58885 6385 K PRESS LLC FIRE/FT ALLOWANCE/A CIHA UNIFORM ALLOWAN 10747 220-52-5229-331 993003 15.00

          Total 58885: 247.00

02/25 02/18/2025 58886 8030 MID-STATE EQUIPMENT DPW/M&E/EQUIPMENT REPAIR/MOWERS/FILTER/5 P99318 100-53-5324-374 0 161.67

          Total 58886: 161.67

02/25 02/18/2025 58887 8110 MIDWEST TAPE LIBRARY/CO$/HOOPLA/01-25 506692684 812-55-5511-790 812905 279.93

          Total 58887: 279.93

02/25 02/18/2025 58888 8270 MINNESOTA LIFE INS. CO. LIFE INSURANCE/03-25 052513 03/2025 100-21533 0 1,384.95

          Total 58888: 1,384.95

02/25 02/18/2025 58889 8454 MUNICIPAL PROPERTY INSURANCE C 2025 PROPERTY INSURANCE ALL DEPTS 48-10199 100-51-5193-510 0 58,009.00

          Total 58889: 58,009.00

02/25 02/18/2025 58890 8500 NAPA AUTO PARTS DPW/G&S/REPAIR-MAINTENANCE/GLOVES/SOCKE 71741 01/2025 100-53-5324-342 0 182.88

02/25 02/18/2025 58890 8500 NAPA AUTO PARTS FIRE/EMS/VEHICLE REP & MAINT/REFLECTOR/BR 71741 01/2025 220-52-5227-361 6006 153.19

02/25 02/18/2025 58890 8500 NAPA AUTO PARTS PARKS/MACH & EQUIP/REP EQUIP GROUNDS/SPA 71741 01/2025 225-53-5324-354 0 68.15

          Total 58890: 404.22

02/25 02/18/2025 58891 13360 WE ENERGIES DPW/G&S/HEAT/02-2025 0700706260-00004  100-53-5327-222 0 762.93

02/25 02/18/2025 58891 13360 WE ENERGIES DPW/G&S/BLDG 3 HEAT/02-2025 0700706260-00004  100-53-5327-222 0 400.71

02/25 02/18/2025 58891 13360 WE ENERGIES FIRE DEPT ADMIN/HEAT/02-2025 0700706260-00004  220-52-5223-222 0 847.53

02/25 02/18/2025 58891 13360 WE ENERGIES LIBRARY/JUNG$/HEAT/02-2025 0700706260-00004  812-55-5511-222 812915 747.38

02/25 02/18/2025 58891 13360 WE ENERGIES MBC HEAT/02-2025 0700706260-00004  600-51-5162-222 0 233.64

02/25 02/18/2025 58891 13360 WE ENERGIES MUNI BLDG/40% HEAT/02-2025 0700706260-00004  100-51-5160-222 0 351.54

02/25 02/18/2025 58891 13360 WE ENERGIES POLICE ADMIN/60% HEAT/02-2025 0700706260-00004  100-52-5210-222 0 527.31

02/25 02/18/2025 58891 13360 WE ENERGIES PARKS/WRT/HEAT/02-2025 0700706260-00004  225-55-5520-222 0 325.56

02/25 02/18/2025 58891 13360 WE ENERGIES PARKS/FP/HEAT/02-2025 0700706260-00004  225-55-5510-222 0 735.80

          Total 58891: 4,932.40

02/25 02/18/2025 58892 100510 BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC FIRE/EMS SUPPLIES/IV CATHETER 85659630 220-52-5226-344 0 11.82

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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          Total 58892: 11.82

02/25 02/18/2025 58893 102480 RICOH USA, INC FIRE ADMIN/COPIER/03-2025 5070881090 220-52-5221-310 0 46.87

          Total 58893: 46.87

02/25 02/18/2025 58894 102720 STROBEL, CRAIG FIRE/MEETING MEALS/JAN 2025 PIZZAS MEETING MEALS J 220-52-5221-190 0 192.18

          Total 58894: 192.18

02/25 02/18/2025 58895 102900 DWD-UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE CLERK/UNEMPLOYMENT BENEFIT CHARGES/ADJ 692287-000-6 02/20 100-51-5142-550 0 14.73

          Total 58895: 14.73

02/25 02/18/2025 58896 500217 LRS BADGERLAND DISPOSAL REFUSE COLLECT/GARBAGE/12-24/FUEL SURCHA 0005812363 100-53-5360-290 0 139.30

02/25 02/18/2025 58896 500217 LRS BADGERLAND DISPOSAL REFUSE COLLECT/GARBAGE/02-2025 0005812363 100-53-5360-292 0 7,100.55

02/25 02/18/2025 58896 500217 LRS BADGERLAND DISPOSAL REFUSE COLLECT/GARBAGE/02-2025 0005812363 100-53-5360-290 0 10,684.31

          Total 58896: 17,924.16

02/25 02/18/2025 58897 500256 ENVISIONWARE, INC. LIBRARY/CO$/AUTOMATION PROG/RFID 2025 INV-US-74771 812-55-5511-231 812905 245.88

          Total 58897: 245.88

02/25 02/18/2025 58898 500422 HOWIE'S HARDWARE DPW/G&S/EYE BOLT W/NUT/FLAPPER CHAIN/TOIL 96738 01/2025 100-53-5327-380 0 23.79

02/25 02/18/2025 58898 500422 HOWIE'S HARDWARE DPW/S&I/REP&MAINT/FASTNERS 96738 01/2025 100-53-5332-351 0 33.52

02/25 02/18/2025 58898 500422 HOWIE'S HARDWARE DPW/S&S/REP & MAINT/MARKING SPRAY 96738 01/2025 100-53-5344-351 0 8.99

02/25 02/18/2025 58898 500422 HOWIE'S HARDWARE DPW/TREE&BRUSH/REP WD CHIPPER/VALVE HD/ 96738 01/2025 100-53-5347-392 0 15.48

02/25 02/18/2025 58898 500422 HOWIE'S HARDWARE PARKS/WRT/MAINT/SALT 96738 01/2025 225-55-5520-290 0 35.96

02/25 02/18/2025 58898 500422 HOWIE'S HARDWARE PARKS/MACH & EQUIP/SUPPLY GROUNDS/RUBBE 96738 01/2025 225-53-5324-340 0 54.04

02/25 02/18/2025 58898 500422 HOWIE'S HARDWARE PARKS/FP/MAINT/TRASH BAGS/PAPER TOWELS/P 96738 01/2025 225-55-5510-351 0 52.94

02/25 02/18/2025 58898 500422 HOWIE'S HARDWARE FIRE/EMS/VEHICLE REP & MAINT/FASTENERS 96750 01/2025 220-52-5227-361 6009 4.56

02/25 02/18/2025 58898 500422 HOWIE'S HARDWARE FIRE/EMS/VEHICLE REP& MAINT/CAULK/FASTNER 96750 01/2025 220-52-5227-361 6003 20.26

02/25 02/18/2025 58898 500422 HOWIE'S HARDWARE FIRE/TRAINING TOOLS/BOTTLE BRUSH/NO SMOKI 96750 01/2025 220-52-5226-343 0 32.96

02/25 02/18/2025 58898 500422 HOWIE'S HARDWARE FIRE/STATION SUPPLIES/MAINT/KEROSENE/BOTT 96750 01/2025 220-52-5226-340 0 198.46

02/25 02/18/2025 58898 500422 HOWIE'S HARDWARE DPW/MACH & EQUIP/REP LAWN MOWER/MINI BLA ID-273188-ID-27346 100-53-5324-372 0 5.73

02/25 02/18/2025 58898 500422 HOWIE'S HARDWARE PARKS/FP/SUPPLY/OIL DRY ID-273188-ID-27346 225-55-5510-350 0 39.98

02/25 02/18/2025 58898 500422 HOWIE'S HARDWARE FIRE/GAS & OIL/ANTI GEL ID-273349 220-52-5227-342 0 67.56

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



CITY OF WATERLOO Check Register - Finance Committee Approval Report Page:     8

Check Issue Dates: 2/1/2025 - 2/28/2025 Mar 06, 2025  10:01AM

GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice GL Activity

Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Description Number GL Account Number Amount Void

          Total 58898: 594.23

02/25 02/18/2025 58899 500442 CLOSE PUBLICATIONS, LLC PARKS/ADMIN MARKETING/WI SUMMER 2025 25774 225-55-5505-292 0 1,185.00

          Total 58899: 1,185.00

02/25 02/18/2025 58900 500447 UW HEALTH FIRE/TRAINING/BLS INSTRUCTOR CARD/PETRIE/B 3288020 220-52-5225-193 0 180.00

          Total 58900: 180.00

02/25 02/18/2025 58901 500541 10-33 VEHICLE SERVICES, LLC FIRE/EMS/VEHICLE REP & MAINT/WHELEN ULTRA  3627 220-52-5227-361 6009 184.08

02/25 02/18/2025 58901 500541 10-33 VEHICLE SERVICES, LLC FIRE/EMS/VEHICLE REP & MAINT/WHELEN ULTRA  3627 220-52-5227-361 6006 184.08

          Total 58901: 368.16

02/25 02/18/2025 58902 500550 MCHS OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH DPW/ANNUAL CONSORTIUM FEE/DOT TESTING-CI 3764-34750 100-53-5327-190 0 125.00

          Total 58902: 125.00

02/25 02/18/2025 58903 500565 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES LIBRARY/JUNG$/ADULT BOOK/SWITCH CASE 13N4-4PXW-11VD     812-55-5511-312 812915 44.99

02/25 02/18/2025 58903 500565 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES LIBRARY/CO$/ADULT PRIZES 13N4-4PXW-11VD     812-55-5511-393 812905 7.94

02/25 02/18/2025 58903 500565 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES LIBRARY/CO$/ADULT- BOOKS 13N4-4PXW-11VD     812-55-5511-396 812905 160.29

02/25 02/18/2025 58903 500565 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES LIBRARY/CO$/ADULT MOVIES 1PNC-6L69-PJ7G 812-55-5511-398 812905 44.90

          Total 58903: 258.12

02/25 02/18/2025 58904 500667 VIND, PAUL FIRE/TRAINING/TUTION/ICE RESCUE CERTIFICATI ICE RESCUE 2025 220-52-5225-193 0 125.00

          Total 58904: 125.00

02/25 02/18/2025 58905 500675 CITY OF SUN PRAIRIE EMS/BILLING FEE/ J. MARX 24-E474772 & 24-E 220-52-5228-290 0 300.00

02/25 02/18/2025 58905 500675 CITY OF SUN PRAIRIE EMS/BILLING FEE/C. WOLFGRAM 24-E474772 & 24-E 220-52-5228-290 0 300.00

          Total 58905: 600.00

02/25 02/18/2025 58906 500694 RANDALL STERWALD WELDING & FA FIRE/EMS VEHICLE REP-MAINT/REPAIR HITCH ON  24037 220-52-5227-361 6002 800.00

02/25 02/18/2025 58906 500694 RANDALL STERWALD WELDING & FA FIRE/EMS/VEHICLE REP & MAINT/REPAIR 24037 220-52-5227-361 6013 540.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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          Total 58906: 1,340.00

02/25 02/20/2025 58907 1210 FINALSITE EMERGENCY GOVT COMM 2025 INV077624 100-52-5250-341 0 3,229.00

02/25 02/20/2025 58907 1210 FINALSITE EMERGENCY GOVT COMM 2025 INV077624 100-52-5250-341 0 3,229.00- V

          Total 58907: .00

02/25 02/20/2025 58908 4730 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY, INC. LIBRARY/JUNG$/COPIER/BASE OVER 2024 IN15014308 812-55-5511-354 812915 767.91

02/25 02/20/2025 58908 4730 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY, INC. LIBRARY/JUNG$/REP & MAINT/MAINTENANCE IN15014308 812-55-5511-354 812915 1,988.50

          Total 58908: 2,756.41

02/25 02/20/2025 58909 6385 K PRESS LLC CLERK/OFFICE SUPPLIES/CLOTHING ALLOWANCE 10730 100-51-5142-310 0 106.00

          Total 58909: 106.00

02/25 02/20/2025 58910 6390 K & B AUTO SERVICE POLICE PATROL/GAS & OIL/21/PLUGS/GASKETS/A 204634 100-52-5211-360 0 481.36

          Total 58910: 481.36

02/25 02/20/2025 58911 8342 MONONA PLUMBING AND FIRE DPW/G&S/REPAIRS&MAINT/RPTESTING/REP CERT 2500082 100-53-5327-351 0 220.00

02/25 02/20/2025 58911 8342 MONONA PLUMBING AND FIRE PD/EMER GOVT/MAINT/RP TESTING FEE/CERTIFIC 2500151 100-52-5250-399 0 220.00

          Total 58911: 440.00

02/25 02/20/2025 58912 9480 PIGGLY WIGGLY LIBRARY/CO$/STAFF IN SERVICE 0738 01/25 812-55-5511-791 812905 22.65

          Total 58912: 22.65

02/25 02/20/2025 58913 12010 TRUCK COUNTRY OF WISCONSIN DPW/M&E/TRUCK 7 REPAIRS/DX & R&R FUEL FILT R201134704 100-53-5324-361 5010 589.81

          Total 58913: 589.81

02/25 02/20/2025 58914 13640 WPPA POLICE PATROL/UNION DUES/02-2025 23670 100-21550 0 182.80

          Total 58914: 182.80

02/25 02/20/2025 58915 500147 MADISON EXTINGUISHER SERVICE LIBRARY/JUNG$/REP & MAINT/FIRE EXT MAINT/SE 250042 812-55-5511-351 812915 20.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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02/25 02/20/2025 58915 500147 MADISON EXTINGUISHER SERVICE LIBRARY/JUNG$/REP & MAINT/FIRE EXT MAINT/EX 250042 812-55-5511-351 812915 19.60

02/25 02/20/2025 58915 500147 MADISON EXTINGUISHER SERVICE LIBRARY/JUNG$/REP & MAINT/FIRE EXT MAINT/FI 250042 812-55-5511-351 812915 195.00

          Total 58915: 234.60

02/25 02/20/2025 58916 500418 T-MOBILE CLERK/MOBILE PHONE/01-2025 996487261 01/25 100-51-5142-221 0 29.03

02/25 02/20/2025 58916 500418 T-MOBILE CABLE/MOBILE PHONE/OUTLAY/01-2025 996487261 01/25 200-55-5560-810 0 29.03

02/25 02/20/2025 58916 500418 T-MOBILE MAYOR/MOBILE PHONE/01-2025 996487261 01/25 100-51-5141-199 0 34.10

02/25 02/20/2025 58916 500418 T-MOBILE DPW/G&S/MOBILE PHONE/01-2025 996487261 01/25 100-53-5327-220 0 34.10

02/25 02/20/2025 58916 500418 T-MOBILE PARK/FP/COMMUNICATION/MOBILE PHONE/01-202 996487261 01/25 225-55-5510-341 0 34.10

          Total 58916: 160.36

02/25 02/20/2025 58917 500565 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES LIBRARY/CLARK$/YA PROGRAMS 11JD-DVN9-3JFP 812-56-5511-391 812910 48.73

02/25 02/20/2025 58917 500565 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES LIBRARY/CO$/ADULT BOOKS 11JD-DVN9-3JFP 812-55-5511-396 812905 49.91

02/25 02/20/2025 58917 500565 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES LIBRARY/CO$/ADULT MOVIES 11JD-DVN9-3JFP 812-55-5511-398 812905 14.90

02/25 02/20/2025 58917 500565 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES LIBRARY/JUNG$/OFFICE SUPPLIES 11JD-DVN9-3JFP 812-55-5511-310 812915 8.77

02/25 02/20/2025 58917 500565 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES LIBRARY/CO$/NINTENDO SWITCH GAME 1CHK-N7QQ-DDM 812-55-5511-398 812905 39.88

02/25 02/20/2025 58917 500565 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES LIBRARY/CLARK$/CHILD BOOKS 1LY4-P17L-4P71 812-56-5511-794 812910 15.42

02/25 02/20/2025 58917 500565 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES LIBRARY/CO$/ADULT MOVIE 1LY4-P17L-4P71 812-55-5511-398 812905 21.98

02/25 02/20/2025 58917 500565 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES LIBRARY/CO$/ADULT BOOK 1NRL-9C3R-33YQ 812-55-5511-396 812905 12.99

02/25 02/20/2025 58917 500565 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES LIBRARY/CO$/ADULT MOVIES 1NRL-9C3R-33YQ 812-55-5511-398 812905 44.92

02/25 02/20/2025 58917 500565 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES LIBRARY/JUNG$/SUPPLIES PRINT 1NRL-9C3R-33YQ 812-55-5511-309 812915 50.03

02/25 02/20/2025 58917 500565 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES LIBRARY/JUNG$/SUPPLIES NONPRINT 1NRL-9C3R-33YQ 812-55-5511-312 812915 55.95

02/25 02/20/2025 58917 500565 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES LIBRARY/JUNG$/CLEANING SUPPLIES 1NRL-9C3R-33YQ 812-55-5511-350 812915 16.81

02/25 02/20/2025 58917 500565 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES LIBRARY/CO$/ADULT BOOKS 1QDQ-41XJ-1DK7 812-55-5511-396 812905 19.78

02/25 02/20/2025 58917 500565 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES LIBRARY/CO$/ADULT MOVIES 1QDQ-41XJ-1DK7 812-55-5511-398 812905 14.96

          Total 58917: 415.03

02/25 02/20/2025 58918 500686 PHASE FIRE/SUPPORT/FAPCO/BINDER TRANSFER BUNDL 250993 220-52-5225-195 0 466.00

          Total 58918: 466.00

02/25 02/20/2025 58919 1210 ACTIVE INTERNET TECHNOLOGIES EMERGENCY GOVT COMM YR 2025 INV077624  1/6/202 100-52-5250-341 0 3,229.00

          Total 58919: 3,229.00

02/25 02/20/2025 58920 2050 SPECTRUM BUSINESS CATV/CABLE/NEW LINE 02/2025 0058815021025 200-55-5560-320 0 90.26

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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          Total 58920: 90.26

02/25 02/20/2025 58921 6000 JANZEN, MARY ELECTIONS/POLLWORKER/CHIEF INSPECTOR/FE FEB 2025 100-51-5144-128 0 175.00

          Total 58921: 175.00

02/25 02/20/2025 58922 8700 NEUBERGER, GRIGGS, SWEET & POLICE ADMIN COURT FEES/JANUARY 2025 7842-00M 02/12/25 100-52-5210-212 0 1,575.00

          Total 58922: 1,575.00

02/25 02/20/2025 58923 11548 TAYLOR COMPUTER SERVICES INC LIBRARY/REP SUPPLY COMPUTER/FIREWALL UPD 27500 812-55-5511-353 812915 67.50

          Total 58923: 67.50

02/25 02/20/2025 58924 13090 WATERLOO SCHOOL DISTRICT #6118 MOBILE HOME SCHOOL TAX 01/2025 MOBILE HOME TA 100-41-4114-000 0 453.34

02/25 02/20/2025 58924 13090 WATERLOO SCHOOL DISTRICT #6118 MOBILE HOME SCHOOL TAX 02/2025 MOBILE HOME TA 100-41-4114-000 0 453.34

          Total 58924: 906.68

02/25 02/20/2025 58925 100415 BAYCOM INC FIRE-EMS/VEHICLE REP & MAINT/CABLES NOT CO SRVCE0000000540 220-52-5227-361 6005 1,015.00

          Total 58925: 1,015.00

02/25 02/20/2025 58926 500204 JESUS ARTZ & PRODUCTIONZ, LLC FIRE/EMS VEHICLE REP-MAINT/REMOVAL OF GRA 3113 12/2024 220-57-5701-800 6009 9,200.00

          Total 58926: 9,200.00

02/25 02/20/2025 58927 500418 T-MOBILE CLERK/MOBILE PHONE/02-2025 976245615 2/25 100-52-5210-220 0 143.62

          Total 58927: 143.62

02/25 02/20/2025 58928 500511 FREUND, DONNA ELECTIONS/SPRING PRIMARY/FEB 2025/6.25 HRS FEB 2025 100-51-5144-128 0 62.50

          Total 58928: 62.50

02/25 02/20/2025 58929 500565 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES LIBRARY/CO$/POPCORN 1P7X-4JNP-N46W 812-55-5511-393 812905 36.99

02/25 02/20/2025 58929 500565 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES LIBRARY/CO$/ADULT BOOKS 1P7X-4JNP-N46W 812-55-5511-396 812905 58.51

02/25 02/20/2025 58929 500565 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES LIBRARY/CO$/ADULT MOVIES 1P7X-4JNP-N46W 812-55-5511-398 812905 28.69

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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02/25 02/20/2025 58929 500565 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES LIBRARY/JUNG$/SUPPLIES NONPRINT 1P7X-4JNP-N46W 812-55-5511-312 812915 5.39

02/25 02/20/2025 58929 500565 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES LIBRARY/CO$/ADULT MOVIES 1QJ1-DVHJ-7933 812-55-5511-398 812905 40.90

          Total 58929: 170.48

02/25 02/20/2025 58930 500589 EMS MANAGEMENT & CONSULTANTS FIRE DEPT/EMS BILLING/JANUARY 2025 EMS-012050 JAN 2 220-52-5228-290 0 993.97

          Total 58930: 993.97

02/25 02/20/2025 58931 500617 NELL, DON ELECTIONS/SPRING PRIMARY 02-2024/6.25 HRS FEB 2025 100-51-5144-128 0 62.50

          Total 58931: 62.50

02/25 02/20/2025 58932 500618 O'CONNELL, JANAE ELECTIONS/SPRING PRIMARY 02-2025/6.25 HRS FEB 2025 100-51-5144-128 0 62.50

          Total 58932: 62.50

02/25 02/20/2025 58933 500646 APPLE, ELIZABETH ELECTIONS/POLLWORKERS/SPRING PRIMARY FE FEB 2025 100-51-5144-128 0 62.50

          Total 58933: 62.50

02/25 02/20/2025 58934 500647 KOHLS, JOANNE ELECTIONS/POLLWORKERS/FEB 2025/7.5 HRS FEB 2025 100-51-5144-128 0 75.00

          Total 58934: 75.00

02/25 02/20/2025 58935 500648 RATTLIFF, SENRI ELECTIONS/POLLWORKERS/FEB 2025 7.50 HOURS FEB 2025 100-51-5144-128 0 75.00

          Total 58935: 75.00

02/25 02/20/2025 58936 500660 ZELLER, MOLLY ELECTIONS/POLLWORKERS/FEB 2025/7.5 HRS FEB 2025 100-51-5144-128 0 75.00

          Total 58936: 75.00

02/25 02/20/2025 58937 500662 GRAFF, LOIS ELECTIONS/POLLWORKERS/FEB 2025/7.5 HRS FEB 2025 100-51-5144-128 0 75.00

          Total 58937: 75.00

02/25 02/20/2025 58938 500677 AMERICAN RESPONSE VEHICLES FIRE-EMS/VEHICL REP-MAINT/RESCUE 3959 16398 02-25 220-52-5227-361 6006 476.40

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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          Total 58938: 476.40

02/25 02/26/2025 58939 2050 SPECTRUM BUSINESS CATV/CABLE/PROG/02-2025 170961301022125  200-55-5560-320 0 61.39

02/25 02/26/2025 58939 2050 SPECTRUM BUSINESS CLERK INTERNET/02-2025 170961301022125  100-51-5142-380 0 109.98

02/25 02/26/2025 58939 2050 SPECTRUM BUSINESS POLICE INTERNET/02-2025 170961301022125  100-52-5211-380 0 109.99

02/25 02/26/2025 58939 2050 SPECTRUM BUSINESS PARKS/WRT/INTERNET/02-2025 170961301022125  225-55-5520-341 0 89.99

02/25 02/26/2025 58939 2050 SPECTRUM BUSINESS PARKS/FP/INTERNET/02-2025 170961301022125  225-55-5510-341 0 119.99

02/25 02/26/2025 58939 2050 SPECTRUM BUSINESS FIRE/INTERNET/02-2025 170961301022125  220-52-5221-341 0 119.99

          Total 58939: 611.33

02/25 02/26/2025 58940 2432 COMPASS MINERALS AMERICA DPW/SNOW & ICE CONTROL/SALT 1456417 100-53-5332-352 0 22,104.07

02/25 02/26/2025 58940 2432 COMPASS MINERALS AMERICA DPW/SNOW & ICE CONTROL/SALT 1458513 100-53-5332-352 0 1,868.79

          Total 58940: 23,972.86

02/25 02/26/2025 58941 2528 CORPORATE BUSINESS SYSTEMS POLICE ADMIN/COPIER MAINT/CONTRACT RATE C 375897 100-52-5210-381 0 167.00

          Total 58941: 167.00

02/25 02/26/2025 58942 4340 FRONTIER CLERK/TELEPHONE/02-2025 2621590702072604  100-51-5142-220 0 296.46

02/25 02/26/2025 58942 4340 FRONTIER POLICE ADMIN/TELEPHONE/02-2025 2621590702072604  100-52-5210-220 0 286.48

02/25 02/26/2025 58942 4340 FRONTIER LIBRARY/JUNG$/TELEPHONE/02-2025 2621590702072604  812-55-5511-220 812915 143.74

02/25 02/26/2025 58942 4340 FRONTIER FIRE/TELEPHONE/02-2025 2621590702072604  220-52-5221-341 0 261.03

02/25 02/26/2025 58942 4340 FRONTIER DPW/TELEPHONE/02-2025 2621590702072604  100-53-5327-220 0 135.93

          Total 58942: 1,123.64

02/25 02/26/2025 58943 6190 JENSEN PLUMBING & HEATING, INC LIBRARY/CAPITAL PROJ OUTLAY/FURNACES 1008136 400-57-5701-800 0 33,347.00

          Total 58943: 33,347.00

02/25 02/26/2025 58944 9860 QUIMBY, JENNIFER MAYOR/MILEAGE/BUILDING ASSOCIATION/EHLER' MILEAGE FEB 202 100-51-5141-330 0 140.00

          Total 58944: 140.00

02/25 02/26/2025 58945 10020 RAY O'HERRON CO., INC. POLICE ADMIN/FIREARMS/9 MM 2396043 100-52-5210-813 0 163.50

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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          Total 58945: 163.50

02/25 02/26/2025 58946 500470 DAVISON, SARAH CLERK/OFFICE SUPPLIES/EXTENSION CORDS REIMBURSEMENT 100-51-5142-310 0 9.76

          Total 58946: 9.76

02/25 02/26/2025 58947 500537 ETAC CATV/RENT/MARCH 2025 000331 200-55-5560-340 0 435.00

          Total 58947: 435.00

02/25 02/26/2025 58948 500656 TERMINIX BATZNER PARK/FP/PEST CONTROL/CONCESSION STAND/02 73740466 225-55-5510-351 0 30.06

02/25 02/26/2025 58948 500656 TERMINIX BATZNER PARKS/FP/PEST CONTROL/ALL BLDGS/02-25 73740467 ALL 225-55-5510-351 0 94.03

          Total 58948: 124.09

02/25 02/26/2025 58949 500695 THE HERALD-INDEPENDENT & MCFA CLERK/DUES & MEMBERSHIP/NEWSPAPER RENE MNA-278811 100-51-5142-320 0 97.00

          Total 58949: 97.00

02/25 02/27/2025 58950 6130 JEFFERSON COUNTY TREASURER DOG LICENSES/2719-2803/2025 DOG LICENSES 02 100-24300 0 268.75

          Total 58950: 268.75

02/25 02/27/2025 58951 500693 ELITE HARDWOOD FLOORING LLC PARKS/CAPITAL PROJECTS/PAVILLION FLOOR/FIN 914-FINAL 225-57-5701-800 0 15,024.25

          Total 58951: 15,024.25

02/25 02/20/2025 2202025 6860 KWIK TRIP FIRE/FUEL/01-25/ACH 23000250 01/25 220-52-5227-342 0 1,063.58

          Total 2202025: 1,063.58

02/25 02/28/2025 2282025 500552 LAKE RIDGE BANK DPW/G&S/SUPPLIES-MAINT/HAND CLEANER-CLEA 21000484 01/25 100-53-5327-350 0 224.39

02/25 02/28/2025 2282025 500552 LAKE RIDGE BANK CLERK/OFC SUPPLIES/COMPUTER MONITER-MO 21000484 01/25 100-51-5142-310 0 514.43

02/25 02/28/2025 2282025 500552 LAKE RIDGE BANK CLERK/MEETINGS-TRAINING/CLERKS INSTITUTE- 21000484 01/25 100-51-5142-190 0 499.00

02/25 02/28/2025 2282025 500552 LAKE RIDGE BANK FIRE/COMP SOFTWARE/ADOBE SUBSCRIPTION 21000484 01/25 220-52-5221-381 0 21.09

02/25 02/28/2025 2282025 500552 LAKE RIDGE BANK PARK ADMIN/OFC SUPPLIES/PENS-WIRELESS MO 21000484 01/25 225-55-5505-350 0 65.08

02/25 02/28/2025 2282025 500552 LAKE RIDGE BANK POLICE ADMIN/GEN SUPPORT/POSTAGE 21000484 01/25 100-52-5210-390 0 3.87

02/25 02/28/2025 2282025 500552 LAKE RIDGE BANK FIRE/MEETING MEETS/ALL IN ONE POPCORN 21000484 01/25 220-52-5221-190 0 50.49

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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02/25 02/28/2025 2282025 500552 LAKE RIDGE BANK FIRE/MEETING MEALS/RIVERS BEND 21000484 01/25 220-52-5221-190 0 145.79

02/25 02/28/2025 2282025 500552 LAKE RIDGE BANK FLAGS/DECOR FOR DOWNTOWN/FLAGS 21000484 01/25 100-55-5530-397 0 153.90

02/25 02/28/2025 2282025 500552 LAKE RIDGE BANK FIRE-EMS/VEHICLE REP-MAINT/ALLOY FISH FINDE 21000484 01/25 220-52-5227-361 6009 34.36

02/25 02/28/2025 2282025 500552 LAKE RIDGE BANK FIRE-EMS/VEHICLE REP-MAINT/OVAL LENSE/TRK  21000484 01/25 220-52-5227-361 6006 13.28

02/25 02/28/2025 2282025 500552 LAKE RIDGE BANK DPW/G&S/MTGS-SEMINARS/CREDIT WPRA CONFE 21000484 01/25 100-53-5327-190 0 300.00-

02/25 02/28/2025 2282025 500552 LAKE RIDGE BANK MAYOR/COMP SUPPLY-MAINT/TONER CARTRIDGE 21000484 01/25 100-51-5141-380 0 20.03

02/25 02/28/2025 2282025 500552 LAKE RIDGE BANK FIRE-EMS/SUPPORT/FAPCO/HOTEL-BENISH & GO 21000484 01/25 220-52-5225-195 0 2,139.00

02/25 02/28/2025 2282025 500552 LAKE RIDGE BANK PARK ADM/COMPUTER/HP INK CARTRIDGES 21000484 01/25 225-55-5505-380 0 185.53

02/25 02/28/2025 2282025 500552 LAKE RIDGE BANK DPW/M&E/GAS-OIL/GAS-MOWERS/KWIK TRIP 21000484 01/25 100-53-5324-342 0 130.96

02/25 02/28/2025 2282025 500552 LAKE RIDGE BANK DPW/M&E/UNIFORMS/YERGES 21000484 01/25 100-53-5324-331 995004 126.59

02/25 02/28/2025 2282025 500552 LAKE RIDGE BANK PARKS/M&E/GAS&OIL/OIL 21000484 01/25 225-53-5324-342 0 31.03

02/25 02/28/2025 2282025 500552 LAKE RIDGE BANK FIRE/SUPPLIES/VACUUM STORAGE BAGS 21000484 01/25 220-52-5231-340 0 33.41

02/25 02/28/2025 2282025 500552 LAKE RIDGE BANK PARK/VEHICLE REP-MAINT/GAS-KWIK TRIP 21000484 01/25 225-55-5520-353 0 76.00

02/25 02/28/2025 2282025 500552 LAKE RIDGE BANK FIRE/TRAINING-TUITION/AEMT APPLICATION FEE- 21000484 01/25 220-52-5225-193 0 609.08

02/25 02/28/2025 2282025 500552 LAKE RIDGE BANK LIBRARY/CON'T EDUCATION/WI LIBRARY ASSOC 21000484 01/25 812-55-5511-791 812905 45.00

02/25 02/28/2025 2282025 500552 LAKE RIDGE BANK ELECTION/SUPPLIES/POSTAGE 21000484 01/25 100-51-5144-398 0 317.99

02/25 02/28/2025 2282025 500552 LAKE RIDGE BANK FIRE/EQUIP REPAIR/FED EX 21000484 01/25 220-52-5226-354 0 61.65

02/25 02/28/2025 2282025 500552 LAKE RIDGE BANK POLICE PATROL/SUPPLIES/KNOB LIFTER-RHINO A 21000484 01/25 100-52-5211-350 0 40.91

02/25 02/28/2025 2282025 500552 LAKE RIDGE BANK CLERK/BANK ACCT FEE/JEFFERSON CTY LAND X 21000484 01/25 100-51-5142-550 0 32.50

          Total 2282025: 5,275.36

          Grand Totals:  1,118,849.33

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Page: 1Check Register - MONTH END - TREASURER REPORTCITY OF WATERLOO

Mar 06, 2025 10:01AMCheck Issue Dates: 02/01/2025 - 02/28/2025

Report Criteria:

     Includes the following check types:

     Manual, Payroll, Supplemental, Termination, Void

     Includes unprinted checks

Pay Period
Date

Journal
Code

Check
Issue Date

Check
Number Payee

Payee
ID Amount

02/01/2025

02/01/2025 PC 02/06/2025 340795 JACOB, PAULA LYNN 1276 -1,125.59

02/01/2025 PC 02/06/2025 340780 WEIHERT, CHRISTOPHER 1049 -53.14

02/01/2025 PC 02/06/2025 340782 SORENSON, DENIS P 1106 -2,284.59

02/01/2025 PC 02/06/2025 340783 BOLLIG, RANDY P 1113 -1,573.59

02/01/2025 PC 02/06/2025 340784 WARNER II, DAVID NEIL 1130 -2,061.70

02/01/2025 PC 02/06/2025 340789 YERGES, CHAD M 1206 -2,297.84

02/01/2025 PC 02/06/2025 340790 HAUPTLI, CHRISTOPHER 1207 -1,942.34

02/01/2025 PC 02/06/2025 340791 SCHALLER, TRAVIS JAME 1208 -1,848.06

02/01/2025 PC 02/06/2025 340793 BRUECKNER, AMANDA E 1261 -1,196.07

02/01/2025 PC 02/06/2025 340794 MOUNTFORD, KELLI ANN 1263 -1,685.44

02/01/2025 PC 02/06/2025 340802 HABERKORN, GABRIEL J 1305 -1,830.90

02/01/2025 PC 02/06/2025 340803 PALMER, BRANDI LYNN 1375 -80.80

02/01/2025 PC 02/06/2025 340805 BUTZINE, JASON V 1706 -2,354.19

02/01/2025 PC 02/06/2025 340807 PETRIE, MATTHEW T 1756 -1,788.31

02/01/2025 PC 02/06/2025 340796 MOUNTFORD, JASON CH 1293 -349.08

02/01/2025 PC 02/06/2025 340781 KOHN, SASHA JOLENE 1102 -1,500.90

02/01/2025 PC 02/06/2025 340792 ROSTAD, RYAN 1209 -1,708.15

02/01/2025 PC 02/06/2025 340777 RITTER, JEANNE MARIE 1005 -1,420.68

02/01/2025 PC 02/06/2025 340785 BURNS, RANDY B 1148 -2,353.73

02/01/2025 PC 02/06/2025 340797 WEIHERT, RACHEL NICOL 1297 -251.71

02/01/2025 PC 02/06/2025 340778 DAVISON, SARAH C 1007 -1,651.08

02/01/2025 PC 02/06/2025 340798 SPIES, JENNA 1298 -84.78

02/01/2025 PC 02/06/2025 340786 GIROUX, KEVIN 1151 -1,814.27

02/01/2025 PC 02/06/2025 340779 NELSON, LANA 1009 -2,272.48

02/01/2025 PC 02/06/2025 340787 REGENAUER, CHRISTOP 1152 -159.70

02/01/2025 PC 02/06/2025 340799 DOMINGUEZ, ALYSSIA 1299 -118.69

02/01/2025 PC 02/06/2025 340788 STORMOEN, KYLE M 1154 -2,219.56

02/01/2025 PC 02/06/2025 340800 HARWOOD, CHERI 1301 -253.72

02/01/2025 PC 02/06/2025 340806 CIHA, AIDEN CHARLES JO 1707 -1,483.24

02/01/2025 PC 02/06/2025 340804 DORN, LEEAH G 1376 -80.80

02/01/2025 PC 02/06/2025 340801 ZIBELL, JOEL R 1302 -121.91

Total 02/01/2025: -39,967.04

31

02/15/2025

02/15/2025 PC 02/20/2025 340828 JACOB, PAULA LYNN 1276 -1,125.59

Employee/Transmittal Inquiry
Employee/Transmittal Inquiry
Payroll/Transmittal Register{Payroll Register - Detail - by Employee Number [Caselle Master]}|{Transmittal Register - Checks [Caselle Master]}
Employee/Transmittal Inquiry
Employee/Transmittal Inquiry
Payroll/Transmittal Register{Payroll Register - Detail - by Employee Number [Caselle Master]}|{Transmittal Register - Checks [Caselle Master]}
Employee/Transmittal Inquiry
Employee/Transmittal Inquiry
Payroll/Transmittal Register{Payroll Register - Detail - by Employee Number [Caselle Master]}|{Transmittal Register - Checks [Caselle Master]}
Employee/Transmittal Inquiry
Employee/Transmittal Inquiry
Payroll/Transmittal Register{Payroll Register - Detail - by Employee Number [Caselle Master]}|{Transmittal Register - Checks [Caselle Master]}
Employee/Transmittal Inquiry
Employee/Transmittal Inquiry
Payroll/Transmittal Register{Payroll Register - Detail - by Employee Number [Caselle Master]}|{Transmittal Register - Checks [Caselle Master]}
Employee/Transmittal Inquiry
Employee/Transmittal Inquiry
Payroll/Transmittal Register{Payroll Register - Detail - by Employee Number [Caselle Master]}|{Transmittal Register - Checks [Caselle Master]}
Employee/Transmittal Inquiry
Employee/Transmittal Inquiry
Payroll/Transmittal Register{Payroll Register - Detail - by Employee Number [Caselle Master]}|{Transmittal Register - Checks [Caselle Master]}
Employee/Transmittal Inquiry
Employee/Transmittal Inquiry
Payroll/Transmittal Register{Payroll Register - Detail - by Employee Number [Caselle Master]}|{Transmittal Register - Checks [Caselle Master]}
Employee/Transmittal Inquiry
Employee/Transmittal Inquiry
Payroll/Transmittal Register{Payroll Register - Detail - by Employee Number [Caselle Master]}|{Transmittal Register - Checks [Caselle Master]}
Employee/Transmittal Inquiry
Employee/Transmittal Inquiry
Payroll/Transmittal Register{Payroll Register - Detail - by Employee Number [Caselle Master]}|{Transmittal Register - Checks [Caselle Master]}
Employee/Transmittal Inquiry
Employee/Transmittal Inquiry
Payroll/Transmittal Register{Payroll Register - Detail - by Employee Number [Caselle Master]}|{Transmittal Register - Checks [Caselle Master]}
Employee/Transmittal Inquiry
Employee/Transmittal Inquiry
Payroll/Transmittal Register{Payroll Register - Detail - by Employee Number [Caselle Master]}|{Transmittal Register - Checks [Caselle Master]}
Employee/Transmittal Inquiry
Employee/Transmittal Inquiry
Payroll/Transmittal Register{Payroll Register - Detail - by Employee Number [Caselle Master]}|{Transmittal Register - Checks [Caselle Master]}
Employee/Transmittal Inquiry
Employee/Transmittal Inquiry
Payroll/Transmittal Register{Payroll Register - Detail - by Employee Number [Caselle Master]}|{Transmittal Register - Checks [Caselle Master]}
Employee/Transmittal Inquiry
Employee/Transmittal Inquiry
Payroll/Transmittal Register{Payroll Register - Detail - by Employee Number [Caselle Master]}|{Transmittal Register - Checks [Caselle Master]}
Employee/Transmittal Inquiry
Employee/Transmittal Inquiry